Page 1 of

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the updated Assignment specifying S/N 10/821,717 filed April 9, 2004 in the body of the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 019370 Frame 0016. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor DAVID WARNER to Assignee ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC. for patent appl. titled ARCHIVE LOG ACCELERATOR.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Warner	06/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rocket Software, Inc.
Street Address:	275 Grove Street
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02466

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10821717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 401-273-4446

 Email:
 cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

4012734447

BJH

PAGE 09/17

Page 2 of

Assignment

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	R26P886US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia M. Branca		
Signature:	/cynthia m. branca/		
Date:	06/25/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Warner_Executed_Assignment2#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT310915 06/25/2007 \$40		

TO: CYNTHIA BRANCA, BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES COMPANY: 101 DYER STREET, 5TH FLOO

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 06/25/2007 Electronic Version v1.1 500304433 Stylesheet Version v1.1 CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: Corrective Assignment to correct the updated Assignment specifying S/N 10/821,717 filed April 9, 2004 in the body of the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 019370 Frame 0016. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor DAVID NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: WARNER to Assignee ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC. for patent appl. titled ARCHIVE LOG ACCELERATOR. **CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date** Name 06/16/2007 David Warner RECEIVING PARTY DATA Rocket Software, Inc. Name: 275 Grove Street Street Address: Newton MASSACHUSETTS State/Country: Postal Code: 02466 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type **Application Number:** 10821717 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (401)273-4447 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unauccessful. 401-273-4446 Phone: cmb@barjos.com Email: Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes Correspondent Name: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor Address Line 1: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903 Address Line 4: R26P886US1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Cynthia M. Branca NAME OF SUBMITTER: Total Atlachments: 1 source=Warner_Executed_Assignment2#page1.tlf

07/06/2007 15:21 4012734447 BJH PAGE 15/17 tredto 6/1/2007 10:01:38 PT PAGE 17/17

TO: CYNTHIA BRANCA, BARLOW, SEPHS & HOLMES COMPANY: 101 TR STREET, 5TH FLOO

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
lectronic Version v1 tylesheet Version v		06/01/2007 500287964		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
	TURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	<u> </u>			
			Execution Date	
		Name	05/23/2003	
David Warner				
RECEIVING PARTY				
Name:	Rocket Software			
Street Address:	275 Grove Stre	<u> </u>		
City:	Newton			
State/Country:		MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02466			
PROPERTY NUMBE		Numbe		
Property			<u>" </u>	
Application Number	<u>.r</u>	10821717		
CORRESPONDENC				
Fax Number: (401)273-4447 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 401-273-4446 Email: cmb@barjos.com				
Correspondent Nan		Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	1			
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	R26P886US1		
NAME OF SUBMIT	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia M. Branca			
Total Attachments: source=Walsh_Exe		nt#page1.tf		

PATENT REEL: 019526 FRAME: 0986 USPTO

BJH

57005

rax berver

PAGE 05/17

TO: CYNTHIA BRANCA, BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES COMPANY: 101 DYER STREET, 5TH FLOO

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

I, DAVID WARNER, of 9323 Prairie Trails, Spring, TX 77379 does hereby self, transfer and set over and assign unto ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC., a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, located at 275 Greve Street, Newton, MA 02466, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made, all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Patent Application Serial Number 10/821,717 filed April 9, 2804, for ARCHIVE LOG ACCELERATOR, invented by me and any application for United States Letters Paters therefor and all original and reissued patents granted for said improvements, and all divisions and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all priority rights and all benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been filed in my name, and I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same Letters Patent to the said ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and I do covenant that I have full right to convey the said interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree to aid ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC. to enforce proper patent protection all without further consideration but at the expense of said ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and the costs of such enforcement of patent protection, including legal expenses, shall be borne by ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC whether I am employed by ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC. or not.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and scal this b day of

STATE OF TOXAS
COUNTY OF HACKES

JOHNNY FAIN MY COMMISSION EXPINES Mey 27, 2009

Commission Expires: 12 - 27, 200 9

I

R026 P00886-US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

I, DAVID WARNER, of 9323 Prairie Trails, Spring, TX 77379 does hereby sell, transfer and set over and assign unto ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC., a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, located at 275 Grove Street, Newton, MA 02466, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made, all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Patent Application Serial Number 10/821,717 filed April 9, 2004, for ARCHIVE LOG ACCELERATOR, invented by me and any application for United States Letters Patent therefor and all original and reissued patents granted for said improvements, and all divisions and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all priority rights and all benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been filed in my name, and I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same Letters Patent to the said ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and I do covenant that I have full right to convey the said interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree to aid ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC. to enforce proper patent protection all without further consideration but at the expense of said ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and the costs of such enforcement of patent protection, including legal expenses, shall be borne by ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC whether I am employed by ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC. or not.

IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I have	hereunto so	et my /hand	and seal	this /6	_day of
<u> </u>	, 2007.		Dane	al I	Wan	ــــــ
	< 4 C	D/	VID WARN	IER (·	

STATE OF TOXA-S COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this ________, day of ________, 2007, before me appeared the above-named DAVID WARNER, personally known to me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be HIS free act and deed, before me.

JOHNNY FAIN MY DOMMISSION EXPIRES May 27, 2009

Commission Expires: 12 4 27 200 9

<u>assignment</u>

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

I, DAVID WARNER, of 9323 Prairie Trails, Spring, TX 77379 does hereby sell, transfer and set over and assign unto ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC., a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, located at 275 Grove Street, Newton, MA 02466, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominces, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made, all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Patent Application for ARCHIVE LOG ACCELERATOR, invented by me and any application for United States Letters Patent therefor and all original and reissued patents granted for said improvements, and all divisions and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all priority rights and all benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been filed in my name, and I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same Letters Patent to the said ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and I do covenant that I have full right to convey the said interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree to aid ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC. to enforce proper patent protection all without further consideration but at the expense of said ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and the costs of such enforcement of patent protection, including legal expenses, shall be borne by ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC whether I am employed by ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC. or not.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of
, 200	XX ough Warter
	DAVID WARNER
STATE OF TEXA?.	V
COUNTY OF THULLY NAVOY	Λ
12.	2003, before me appeared the above-named nown to me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument
DAVID WARNER, personally ki	10WII to me to be die one who extended before me.
and acknowledged the same to be	HIS free act and deed, before me.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
Maureen Doyle	Commission Expires: NOVIO, 2004

ì

R026 P00886-US

Maureen Doyle RY PUBLIC, State of Texas

My Commit

PATENT REEL: 019526 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 06/25/2007